AGREEMENT AMENDING CONTRACT NO. 18200

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into between the CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON, and the COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH, contractor.

Exhibit "A"150035

The parties have previously entered into a contract delegating the management responsibilities of the Area Agency on Aging for Portland/Multnomah County to the City for the period of July 1, 1979, through June 30, 1980, which contract is known as Contract No. 18200. The contract shall now be amended by extending the period from June 30, 1980, through June 30, 1981, to allow time to resolve the question of management transfer of the Area Agency on Aging from the City to the County.

The parties, therefore, agree that Contract No. 18200 is amended as follows:

The contract is amended by changing the termination date from June 30, 1980, to June 30, 1981.

This change shall be incorporated into Contract No. 18200 upon receipt of the appropriate signatures.

The parties witness their consent to be bound by the terms of this amendment to the contract by signing below.

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT	CONTRACTOR
By: Ema Ett plan Executive Director Date: July 8, 1980	By:County Executive Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM	CITY OF PORTLAND
By:City Attorney	By:Commissioner-in-Charge
Date:	By:City Auditor

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 18200 between the City of Portland and Multnomah County by extending the period through June 30, 1981, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. Pursuant to Resolution No. 31412, the City assumed management responsibility of the Area Agency on Aging for Portland/Multnomah County Planning and Services Area for the period July 1, 1974, through June 30, 1979.
- 2. Pursuant to Ordinance No. 148363, approved by Council August 29, 1979, Contract No. 18200 was authorized with the County for the City to continue the management responsibility of the Area Agency on Aging for the period July 1, 1979, through June 30, 1980.
- 3. Pursuant to a report submitted by the County Task Force on Aging, chaired by Commissioner Gladys McCoy, a recommendation was presented to transfer the management of the Area Agency on Aging to the County.
- 4. Since that report has not been accepted by either the City Council or the County Commission to date, it is necessary to continue the FY 1979-1980 contract until the question of transfer has been resolved.
- 5. It is therefore appropriate that the Commissioner-in-Charge and the Auditor accept, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract No. 18200 with Multhomah County to allow time for the question of transfer to be resolved by extending the period from June 30, 1980, to June 30, 1981, similar in form to Exhibit "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Commissioner-in-Charge and the Auditor are hereby authorized to accept, on behalf of the City, an amendment to Contract No. 18200 to allow time to resolve the question of the Area Agency on Aging management transfer by

Page 1 of 2



¢, C) S Ξ. instruction. 門と見位 i www. CERUS and the set of the se store é 242242010 w, 3 m 882001063 JUL 1 6 1980 Passed by the Council, Commissioner Francis Ivancie E.E.Hepburn:mem Attest: Ŀ July 7, 1980 9 LONEV Auditor of the City of Portland 0 S.C 2 of 2 Page No.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:					
nanad Nanad Nanad		Yeas		Nays	
lvancie					
Jordan					
Lindberg					
Schwab		1	- H-1 -		
McCready	1111	Ē		-	

201

FOUR-FIFTHS GALENDAR		
Ivancie		
Jordan		
Lindberg		
Schwab	tan an ann an	
McCready		

120032

Calendar No. 2558

ORDINANCE No. 150035

Title

An Ordinance amending Contract No. 18200 between the City of Portland and Multnomah County by extending the period through June 30, 1981, and declaring an emergency.



